RESOLUTION NO. 60-96

A RESOLUTION ESTABLISHING THE CITY COUNCIL MEETING SCHEDULE AND THE PROCEDURE FOR CALLING OF SPECIAL MEETINGS FOR THE CITY COUNCIL

Recitals.

The Grand Junction Code of Ordinances, Section 2-26, provides that the meeting schedule and the procedure for calling of special meetings of the City Council shall be established by resolution annually.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED THAT:

- 1. The meeting schedule for the regular meetings of the City Council is the first and third Wednesday of each month, at the hour of 7:30~p.m.
- 2. A special meeting may be called by the President of the City Council for any purpose and notification of such meeting shall be posted twenty-four hours prior to the meeting. Each and every member of City Council shall be notified of any special meeting at least twenty-four hours in advance.

Adopted this 5th day of June, 1996.

/s/	Linda	Afman	
Mayor			

ATTEST:

/s/ Stephanie Nye City Clerk